

May 18, 2022

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra – Kurla Complex Mumbai 400051 The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

Scrip Symbol: SANSERA

Scrip Code: 543358

Dear Sir/ Madam

Subject: Intimation u/r. 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 regarding Earnings Call invite.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 including amendments if any, please find attached details of Earnings Call Invite on May 24, 2022 at 12.30 pm (IST) to discuss on the operational and financial performance of **Q4 & FY22**.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

for Sansera Engineering Limited

Rajesh Kumar Modi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encls: a/a

SANSERA ENGINEERING LIMITED

(Formerly Sansera Engineering Pvt Ltd) Reg Off: No. 143/A, Jigani Link Road, Bangalore-560 105, India, Tel: +91 80-27839081/82/83. Fax: +91 80-27839309 E-mail id: info@sansera.in Website: www.sansera.in CIN: L34103KA1981PLC004542



Sansera Engineering Limited

Cordially invites you to its

Earnings Call

To discuss operational and financial performance of Q4 & FY22

Day/Date: Tuesday, May 24, 2022 Time: 12:30 PM (IST)

Access Numbers	
Primary Number:	+91 22 6280 1309 +91 22 7115 8210
International Toll Free:	
Hongkong	8 0096 4448
Singapore	80010 12045
ŪK	0 80810 11573
USA	1 86674 62133

Or

You can pre-register for the call by clicking on the below link: <u>Sansera_Q4 & FY22_Earnings Call</u>

Participants:

Mr. B R Preetham - CEO Mr. Vikas Goel - CFO Mr. Praveen Chauhan - VP Operations

We look forward to your participation RSVP

Shikha Puri/ Hinal Kothari Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd. Contact: +91 98192 82743 / +91 99301 33428